

B & R

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

OCTOBER TERM, 1972

No. 72-419

PITTSBURGH PRESS COMPANY,  
~~AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION~~

*Petitioner,*

—v.—

THE PITTSBURGH COMMISSION ON HUMAN RELATIONS  
AND THE CITY OF PITTSBURGH,

—and—

THE NATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR WOMEN, INC.,

*Respondents.*

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE  
COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE A BRIEF AND BRIEF  
OF THE AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION AND  
WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA CHAPTER OF THE  
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION, *AMICUS  
CURIAE***

NORMAN DORSEN  
New York University School of Law  
40 Washington Square South  
New York, N. Y. 10012

RUTH BADER GINSBURG  
ANDREA STAVIN HAYMAN  
American Civil Liberties Union  
Foundation  
22 East 40th Street  
New York, N. Y. 10016

*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae*

JEFFREY A. KAY  
SHELDON H. NAHMOD  
*Of Counsel*

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
Motion for Leave to File Brief, <i>Amicus Curiae</i> .....	1
BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE:	
Interest of Amicus .....	3
Statement of the Case .....	3
ARGUMENT:	
I. A newspaper's arrangement of help-wanted advertisements by sex classification is purely commercial activity not protected by the first amendment .....	4
II. The due process objection to the decision below is without merit .....	11
CONCLUSION .....	14

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Cases:</i>	
Banzhaff v. FCC, 405 F.2d 1082 (D.C. Cir. 1968), <i>cert. denied sub nom. Tobacco Institute Inc. v. FCC</i> , 396 U.S. 842 (1969) .....	6
Bigelow v. Virginia, 213 Va. 191 (1972) .....	7
Citizens Publishing Co. v. United States, 394 U.S. 131 (1969) .....	5, 9

	PAGE
Donaldson v. Read Magazine, 333 U.S. 178 (1948) .....	8, 10
E. F. Drew & Co. v. FTC, 235 F.2d 735 (2d Cir. 1956), <i>cert. denied</i> , 352 U.S. 969 (1957) .....	8
Friends of the Earth v. FCC, 449 F.2d 1164 (D.C. Cir. 1971) .....	6
Giboney v. Empire Storage & Ice Co., 336 U.S. 490 (1949) .....	7, 11
Grosjean v. American Press Co., 297 U.S. 233 (1936) ..	4
Hailes v. United Airlines, 464 F.2d 1006 (5th Cir. 1972)	13
Head v. New Mexico Board of Examiners, 374 U.S. 424 (1963) .....	11
Lamont v. Postmaster General, 381 U.S. 301 (1965) ..	6
Lawn v. United States, 355 U.S. 339 (1958) .....	11
Lorain Journal v. United States, 342 U.S. 143 (1951) ..	5, 8, 9
Martin v. Struthers, 319 U.S. 141 (1943) .....	6
Mills v. Alabama, 384 U.S. 214 (1966) .....	4
Near v. Minnesota, 283 U.S. 697 (1931) .....	4
New York Times Co. v. Sullivan, 376 U.S. 254 (1964) ..	4, 7
New York Times Co. v. United States, 403 U.S. 713 (1971) .....	4
Pennekamp v. Florida, 328 U.S. 331 (1946) .....	4
San Francisco Shopping News Co. v. South San Fran- cisco, 69 F.2d 879 (9th Cir. 1934) .....	7
Thornhill v. Alabama, 310 U.S. 88 (1940) .....	6
Tot v. United States, 319 U.S. 463 (1943) .....	13

	PAGE
United States v. Hunter, 459 F.2d 205 (4th Cir.), <i>cert.</i> <i>denied</i> , 93 S.Ct. 235 (1972) .....	5, 6, 10, 11, 13
United States v. Romano, 382 U.S. 136 (1965) .....	13
Valentine v. Chrestensen, 316 U.S. 52 (1942) .....	4, 5, 6, 7
<i>Constitutional Provisions:</i>	
United States Constitution	
First Amendment .....	4, 5, 6, 9, 10-11
<i>Other Authorities:</i>	
Bem & Bem, Sex Segregated Want Ads: Do They Dis- courage Female Job Applicants, in Hearings on Sec- tion 805 of H.R. 16098 Before the Special Subcomm. on Educ. of the Comm. on Educ. and Labor, 91st Cong. 2d Sess. pt. 2 at 891 (1970) .....	9-10, 12
Developments in the Law: Deceptive Advertising, 80 Harv. L. Rev. 1005 (1967) .....	5, 8
Emerson, The System of Freedom of Expression, ch. XII (1970) .....	5
Model Anti-Discrimination Act of the Commissioners on Uniform State Laws, section 306(b)(3) (1966) ..	12-13
Note, Freedom of Expression in a Commercial Context, 78 Harv. L. Rev. 1191 (1965) .....	5
Want-Ads Tomorrow: Neutral With Respect to Sex, in Hearings on Section 805 of H.R. 16098 Before the Special Subcomm. on Educ. of the Comm. on Educ. and Labor, 91st Cong., 2d Sess. pt. 2 at 894 (1970) ..	8
